Resolution 2024-016

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE
2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR OWEN COUNTY INDIANA

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-2-2-2 establishes the Owen County Board of Commissioners
as the County Executive; and,

WHEREAS, Owen County Personnel Policy 305 specifies the recognized Holiday for Owen
County Employees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the County
of Owen the following:

Owen County will grant Holiday time off to all eligible employees, as spemﬁed in Owen County
Personnel Policy 305, for the following days:

New Year’s Day Wednesday January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 20, 2025
Good Friday Friday April 18,2025
Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025
Independence Day Friday July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025
Columbus Day Monday October 13, 2025
Veterans Day Tuesday November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 27, 2025
Thanksgiving Day After Friday November 28, 2025
Christmas Travel Day Wednesday December 24, 2025
Christmas Day Thursday December 25, 2025

This Resolution shall be in full force and in effect immediately upon its adoption and publication
as required by law.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by The Board of Commissioners of the County of Owen, State of
Indiana, in a regular meeting held on the 10™ day of December, 2024.
THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF OWEN:
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Gary Burtoy, res1dent




bt L oy

Robert Curry, Vice-President /
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Sheila Reeves, Auditor




